

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1794 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	26.07.2024	<u>RRR, J & KSR,J</u> This Court by an order dated 21.10.2020 has directed the respondent herein to consider the representation of the petitioner dated 10.11.2020 and to pass necessary orders within a period of two months from the date of submission of the representation. As no steps are being taken by the respondent, the present Contempt Case came to be filed by the petitioner. The respondent had filed a reply affidavit stating that they are certain discrepancies between the Inam fair register entries and A-register entries and that a letter had been addressed to the Government on 08.12.2021 for clarification as to which record should be followed for taking further steps. The respondent also states that an endorsement had also been made to this effect on the representation of the petitioner dispute which the petitioner has approached this Court.	

		The clarification sought by the respondent was under the letter dated 08.12.2021. More than three years have elapsed since then. However, no action has been initiated nor has the Government replied to the said letter dated 08.12.2021. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to obtain instructions as to whether there have been any further communications between the respondent and the Government and whether the respondent has taken any steps to follow up on the letter dated 08.12.2021. Post on 23.08.2024. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>KSR, J</u> BSM.	
--	--	---	--