

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1794 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	19.10.2024	<u>RRR,J & KSR,J</u> Sri P. Subash, learned counsel for the respondent has today placed a report before us i.e., said to have been prepared by the Tahsildar (FAC), Valmikipuram Mandal, dated 18.10.2024. This report states that, all the Inam lands in question had been converted into ryotwari patta lands. However, the said details of conversion and grant of ryotwari patta lands are not contained in the report. Further, it is not clear as to how Inam lands in the name of an Institution could have been converted into ryotwari patta lands in favour of other individuals. In these circumstances, this Court deems it appropriate to implead the new incumbent-Tahsildar (FAC), Valmikipuram Mandal as respondent in the Contempt Case. Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause-title.	

		Registry is also directed to issue notice to the new incumbent-Tahsildar (FAC), Valmikipuram Mandal. Post on 15.11.2024. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>KSR,J</u> KPV	
--	--	---	--