

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

SATURDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO ✓

AND

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K SURESH REDDY ✓

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1794 OF 2021 ✓

Between:

N.Ramakrishna, S/o Peddaganganna, Aged 57 years, Occ: Cultivation, R/o
Gollapalle Village, Jarravaripalle Post, Vayalpadu Mandal, Chittoor District.

...Petitioner/Writ Petitioner ✓

AND

1. Mr. Harinarayanan, IAS, S/o Not known, Aged about 49 yrs, Occ:
District Collector, Chittoor, Chittoor District.
2. Sri N Pamileti, Tahsildar (FAC), Valmikipuram Mandal.

**(R2 is impleaded as per Court Order, dated 19.10.2024 in
CC.No.1794 of 2021)** ✓

...Contemnors ✓

WHEREAS the Petitioner has presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the
Contempt of Courts Act 1971, above case through his counsel M/s Bussa
Rajendra, praying that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to punish the
respondents herein for flouting and willful disobedience of the orders in
W.P.(PIL) No.251 of 2020, dated 14.10.2019; ✓

WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this
day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein and
upon hearing the arguments of M/s Bussa Rajendra, Advocate for the
Petitioner, directed issuance of Notice to the respondent No.2, to show cause ✓



as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted. ✓

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:

“Sri P. Subash, learned counsel for the respondent has today placed a report before us i.e., said to have been prepared by the Tahsildar (FAC), Valmikipuram Mandal, dated 18.10.2024. ✓

This report states that, all the Inam lands in question had been converted into ryotwari patta lands. However, the said details of conversion and grant of ryotwari patta lands are not contained in the report. Further, it is not clear as to how Inam lands in the name of an Institution could have been converted into ryotwari patta lands in favour of other individuals.

In these circumstances, this Court deems it appropriate to implead the new incumbent-Tahsildar (FAC), Valmikipuram Mandal as respondent in the Contempt Case.

Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the cause-title.

Registry is also directed to issue notice to the new incumbent-Tahsildar (FAC), Valmikipuram Mandal. ✓

Post on 15.11.2024.”

You viz:

Sri N Pamileti, Tahsildar (FAC), Valmikipuram Mandal, Chittoor District. ✓

be and hereby are directed to show cause, as to why this contempt case should not be admitted, either appearing in person or through Advocate duly instructed on 15.11.2024, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing wherein the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte. -

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- M. RAMESH BABU
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The District Judge, Chittoor, Chittoor District (By RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent No.2 and to return to this Court before 15.11.2024)
2. Sri N Pamileti, Tahsildar (FAC), Valmikipuram Mandal, Chittoor District. ✓
(by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
3. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

RRR,J

&

KSR,J

DATED:19/10/2024

NOTE: POST ON 15.11.2024

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.1794 of 2021

